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Instructions and Symbol Key for Design "Gothic Pirate"
__________________________________________________________________

Fabric: 18 count Aida

Stitches: 234 x 360 Size: 13.00 x 20.00 inches or 33.0 x 50.8 cm

Colours: DMC

Use 2 strands of thread for cross stitch

Sym No. Colour Name Sym No. Colour Name

Ì 4 Dark Tin ø 5 Light Driftwood
µ 7 Driftwood Œ 8 Dark Driftwood
@ 10 Very Light Tender Green Î 17 Light Yellow Plum
é 167 Dark mustard brown ‹ 169 Pewter grey
. 310 Black æ 317 Steel grey
Š 370 Medium mustard q 371 Green plains
K 372 Light mustard © 413 Iron grey
ï 420 Hazelnut ½ 422 Light oak
_ 524 Light grey green Ï 535 Stone grey
â 610 Dark golden brown ¯ 611 Sisal brown
’ 612 String brown ò 640 Green grey
A 642 Earth grey ¸ 644 Light green grey
U 646 Platinum grey ý 647 Rock grey
p 648 Pepper grey × 676 Savannah gold
5 677 Sand gold ó 680 Dark old gold
Ä 738 Sahara cream ' 739 Dune cream
› 746 Vanillla Ö 822 Cotton cream
† 829 Dark green bronze À 830 Green oak brown
È 831 Green bronze Ý 833 Brass
X 834 Light brass ‰ 839 Root brown
% 840 Hare brown { 842 Beige rope
J 844 Pepper black 2 898 Teak brown
N 938 Espresso brown V 3012 Marsh green
Ñ 3013 Resin green ¥ 3021 Cliff grey
3 3022 Elephant grey ´ 3023 Light platinum grey
° 3031 Dark Mocha brown þ 3032 Dark antique silver
ü 3045 Coffee cream ® 3046 Rye beige
„ 3047 Silver birch beige ¾ 3078 Pale yellow
] 3371 Ebony á 3781 Metal brown
ª 3782 Gingerbread brown ² 3787 Wolf grey
Ò 3790 Cappuccino brown s 3799 Anthracite grey
å 3820 Maze yellow “ 3821 Straw yellow
? 3822 Light straw yellow W 3823 Ivory
ç 3828 Oaktree brown # Ecru Ecru

This chart has been designed and printed with our best intentions of being without mistakes. However, the possibility of human error,
printing mistakes or the variation of individual stitching does exist, and we regret that we cannot be responsible for this.

Note: The shaded blocks on the chart represent overlapping stitches.

Copyright ©Thread Geeks 2025 All rights reserved.

 



Thread length estimate for Design "Gothic Pirate"
No. Colour Name Colour Stitch count Length(m)

4Dark Tin 146 0.6
5Light Driftwood 69 0.3
7Driftwood 157 0.6
8Dark Driftwood 2235 8.8

10Very Light Tender Green 242 1.0
17Light Yellow Plum 72 0.3

167Dark mustard brown 389 1.5
169Pewter grey 117 0.5
310Black 36969 145.6
317Steel grey 1432 5.6
370Medium mustard 538 2.1
371Green plains 562 2.2
372Light mustard 777 3.1
413Iron grey 1245 4.9
420Hazelnut 74 0.3
422Light oak 393 1.5
524Light grey green 151 0.6
535Stone grey 2877 11.3
610Dark golden brown 527 2.1
611Sisal brown 1117 4.4
612String brown 637 2.5
640Green grey 1165 4.6
642Earth grey 908 3.6
644Light green grey 361 1.4
646Platinum grey 1507 5.9
647Rock grey 367 1.4
648Pepper grey 244 1.0
676Savannah gold 84 0.3
677Sand gold 142 0.6
680Dark old gold 156 0.6
738Sahara cream 177 0.7
739Dune cream 137 0.5
746Vanillla 160 0.6
822Cotton cream 121 0.5
829Dark green bronze 394 1.6
830Green oak brown 332 1.3
831Green bronze 185 0.7
833Brass 338 1.3
834Light brass 259 1.0
839Root brown 584 2.3
840Hare brown 89 0.4
842Beige rope 360 1.4
844Pepper black 2998 11.8
898Teak brown 125 0.5
938Espresso brown 1495 5.9

3012Marsh green 246 1.0



3013Resin green 182 0.7
3021Cliff grey 901 3.5
3022Elephant grey 1006 4.0
3023Light platinum grey 282 1.1
3031Dark Mocha brown 1112 4.4
3032Dark antique silver 312 1.2
3045Coffee cream 96 0.4
3046Rye beige 777 3.1
3047Silver birch beige 711 2.8
3078Pale yellow 67 0.3
3371Ebony 4231 16.7
3781Metal brown 520 2.0
3782Gingerbread brown 299 1.2
3787Wolf grey 2364 9.3
3790Cappuccino brown 682 2.7
3799Anthracite grey 6326 24.9
3820Maze yellow 138 0.5
3821Straw yellow 167 0.7
3822Light straw yellow 62 0.2
3823Ivory 64 0.3
3828Oaktree brown 215 0.8
EcruEcru 66 0.3


	1Cover2019
	.Cross Stitch Pro Preview

